Anna Maria (9-16,6-8 Great Northeast) -vs- Emmanuel (MA) (5-20,4-10 Great Northeast)
02/22/25 at Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA

Date: 02/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xll:rll::eerl:dg;\%ce):P;/l65 Anna Maria 38 34 72
Site: Jean Yawkey Center, Boston, MA Emmanuel (MA) 34 44 78
Anna Maria 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Armstead,Gabe * 33 6-12 0-2 4-7 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 1 16
33 Zabari,Sean & 32 7-13 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 1 0 1 15
44  Serafin,Nolan * 34 4-12 3-5 2-2 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 0 13
05 Carter Jr.,Ray & 28 4-12 0-4 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 2 12
11  Dickerson,Jayden * 28 3-7 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 8
25 Miglionico,Lucas 13 3-7 0-4 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
02 Smith,Trent 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 1 0
03  Knight,Malakhi 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
42  Wit,John 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 5-23 13-18 17-21 38 17 10 9 0 6 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 4-13 30.77% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 12-34 35.29% 1-10 10.00% 9-13 69.23%
Total 27-66 40.9% 5-23 21.7% 13-18 72.2%
Technical Fouls: (1)
Knight,Malakhi Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0
Emmanuel (MA) 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Guerrier,Mahari * 29 10-13 3-4 4-5 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 1 27
32 Snowden,Cameron i 24  4-6 0-0 5-5 2-5 7 4 0 1 0 1 13
45 Cepeda,Ismani * 30 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 8 3 2 1 10
12 Kelly,Teddy o 29 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
50 Elkin,Justin * 16 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 5
24  Beaudet,Noah 20 0-3 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
02 Hanavan,Connor 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
03  Williams,Damani 12 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
23 Chase,Vondre 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 3
11  Jacques,Hansy 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
35  Williams,Jacob 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-52 7-22 19-21 7-24 31 17 10 12 3 4 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93% 3-12 25.00% 9-10 90.00%
Second Half 15-23 65.22% 4-10 40.00% 10-11 90.91%
Total 26-52 50.0% 7-22 31.8% 19-21 90.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Chase,Vondre Second Chance Points: 11

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Largest Lead: 0 0

Points in the Paint: 34

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anna Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER JR.,RAY(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V2
ASSIST by ARMSTEAD,GABE --
19:19 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI

TURNOVER by SERAFIN,NOLAN 19:04

18:52 MISS LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERAFIN,NOLAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint) 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKIN,JUSTIN

18:21 MISS LAYUP by ELKIN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZABARI,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZABARI,SEAN(in the paint) 18:03 4-3 V1

17:48 MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by ELKIN,JUSTIN
17:30 4-5 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ELKIN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER JR.,RAY(in the paint) 17:10 65 V1
FOUL by ZABARI,SEAN 16:55
16:55 6-6 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
16:55 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
GOOD 3PTR by SERAFIN,NOLAN 16:37 9-7 V2
16:19 TURNOVER by CEPEDA,ISMANI
STEAL by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 16:19
MISS 3PTR by SERAFIN,NOLAN 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPEDA,ISMANI
15:59 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 15:47
REBOUND OFF by SERAFIN,NOLAN --
MISS JUMPER by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint) 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
15:20 MISS JUMPER by CEPEDA,ISMANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ZABARI,SEAN 15:19
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT 15:19
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD, GABE 15:01 11-9 V2
14:37 MISS 3PTR by KELLY, TEDDY
-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
FOUL by ARMSTEAD,GABE 14:33
14:33 11-10 V1 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
14:33 SUB OUT by ELKIN,JUSTIN
14:33 SUB IN by JACQUES,HANSY
SUB OUT by SERAFIN,NOLAN 14:33
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 14:33
14:33 11-11 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
14:16 FOUL by KELLY,TEDDY
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 14:16 12-11 V1
MISS FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 14:16

o= REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
14:01 12-14 H2 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,TEDDY
o= ASSIST by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,GABE 13:43
o= REBOUND DEF by KELLY, TEDDY
13:26 MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
REBOUND DEF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS o=
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 13:10
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:04 SUB OUT by CEPEDA,ISMANI
13:04 SUB IN by HANAVAN,CONNOR



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,GABE
SUB IN by ZABARI,SEAN

SUB IN by SERAFIN,NOLAN
TURNOVER by SMITH, TRENT

MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by SERAFIN,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTER JR.,RAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,GABE

MISS LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SERAFIN,NOLAN
ASSIST by ARMSTEAD,GABE

REBOUND DEF by ZABARI,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by ZABARI,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZABARI,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by ZABARI,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SERAFIN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by ZABARI,SEAN

GOOD FT by SERAFIN,NOLAN

SUB OUT by SMITH, TRENT

SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY
GOOD FT by SERAFIN,NOLAN

14-14

15-14

15-16

18-16

20-16
20-18

22-18

23-18

24-18

V1

H1

V2

V4
V2

V4

V5

V6

MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

STEAL by HANAVAN,CONNOR
TURNOVER by JACQUES,HANSY
FOUL by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by KELLY,TEDDY

SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOB

FOUL by GUERRIER,MAHARI

MISS 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH

SUB OUT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
SUB IN by CHASE,VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by CHASE,VONDRE
MISS JUMPER by JACQUES,HANSY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACQUES,HANSY
GOOD JUMPER by HANAVAN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACQUES,HANSY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
FOUL by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAMANI

GOOD LAYUP by HANAVAN,CONNOR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
REBOUND OFF by BEAUDET,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JACOB

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JACOB

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOB
SUB IN by ELKIN,JUSTIN



07:11 MISS 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by ZABARI,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZABARI,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:03 26-18 V8

06:40 MISS 3PTR by HANAVAN,CONNOR

== REBOUND OFF by ELKIN,JUSTIN

06:38 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ELKIN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 06:38

06:38 26-21 V5 GOOD FT by ELKIN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:31 28-21 V7

FOUL by ARMSTEAD,GABE 06:16

06:16 28-22 V6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 06:16
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 06:16

06:16 28-23 V5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAUDET,NOAH

05:52 SUB OUT by HANAVAN,CONNOR

05:52 SUB IN by KELLY,TEDDY

05:37 28-25 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DAMANI(in the paint)
FOUL by CARTER JR.,RAY 05:17
TURNOVER by CARTER JR.,RAY 05:17

05:02 MISS 3PTR by KELLY, TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD JUMPER by ZABARI,SEAN 04:40 30-25 V5

04:26 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 04:02 33-25 V8

ASSIST by SERAFIN,NOLAN =
03:41 MISS JUMPER by ELKIN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAYDEN =
GOOD 3PTR by ZABARI,SEAN(fastbreak) 03:33 36-25 V 11
ASSIST by CARTER JR.,RAY =

03:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZABARI,SEAN 03:28
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,GABE 03:28
03:18 SUB OUT by CHASE,VONDRE
03:18 SUB OUT by BEAUDET,NOAH
03:18 SUB IN by GUERRIER,MAHARI
03:18 SUB IN by CEPEDA,ISMANI
03:14 MISS JUMPER by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by SERAFIN,NOLAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
02:52 SUB OUT by ELKIN,JUSTIN
02:52 SUB IN by JACQUES,HANSY
02:52 SUB IN by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 02:52

SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 02:52

SUB IN by SMITH, TRENT 02:52

SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:52

TURNOVER by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 02:40
02:40 STEAL by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(fastbreak)(in the
02:33 36-27 V9 paint)

FOUL by SERAFIN,NOLAN 02:33
02:33 MISS FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR.,RAY 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CEPEDA,ISMANI
02:04 MISS JUMPER by JACQUES,HANSY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER JR.,RAY 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON



MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY
SUB IN by ZABARI,SEAN
SUB OUT by SERAFIN,NOLAN
SUB IN by WIT,JOHN

FOUL by SMITH,TRENT

GOOD JUMPER by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
ASSIST by SMITH,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

VISITORS: Anna Maria

01:31 36-29

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

15

12
12
12
12
12
12
06

36-30
36-31
38-31

38-34

V7

V6
V5
V7

V4

GOOII)) LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

SUB OUT by JACQUES,HANSY
SUB IN by HANAVAN,CONNOR

GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
GOOD FT by GUERRIER,MAHARI

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY, TEDDY
ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emmanuel (MA)

SUB OUT by SMITH,TRENT

SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

SUB OUT by WIT,JOHN

SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD, GABE

SUB IN by SERAFIN,NOLAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER JR.,RAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SERAFIN,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by ZABARI,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR.,RAY

REBOUND OFF by ZABARI,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by ZABARI,SEAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER JR.,RAY

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE

TURNOVER by ZABARI,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZABARI,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARMSTEAD,GABE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:

00
00
00
00
00

40-34
40-36

40-38

42-38

43-38

43-41

43-44

45-44

V6
V4

V2

V4

V5

V2

H1

Vi1

SUB OUT by HANAVAN,CONNOR
SUB IN by ELKIN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CEPEDA,ISMANI
MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI
REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS 3PTR by KELLY, TEDDY

REBOUND DEF by ELKIN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

FOUL by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
STEAL by GUERRIER,MAHARI

GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI



15:57 45-46 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

FOUL by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 15:57
15:57 45-47 H2 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by CARTER JR.,RAY 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKIN,JUSTIN
15:23 45-49 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI
MISS JUMPER by ZABARI,SEAN 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY, TEDDY
15:04 MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI
REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint) 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKIN,JUSTIN
14:06 45-51 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CEPEDA,ISMANI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER JR.,RAY(in the paint) 13:48 47-51 H4
ASSIST by ZABARI,SEAN =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:47
13:47 SUB OUT by ELKIN,JUSTIN
13:47 SUB IN by HANAVAN,CONNOR
SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY 13:47
SUB OUT by SERAFIN,NOLAN 13:47
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT 13:47
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 13:47
13:31 MISS 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
13:27 47-53 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SNOWDEN,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint) 13:04 49-53 H4
ASSIST by DICKERSON,JAYDEN =

12:40 MISS JUMPER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, TRENT ==
GOOD JUMPER by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 12:29 51-53 H2
12:11 51-55 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GUERRIER,MAHARI
12:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
11:39 SUB OUT by KELLY,TEDDY
11:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAMANI

11:33 51-58 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRIER,MAHARI
-- ASSIST by CEPEDA,ISMANI

11:05 FOUL by HANAVAN,CONNOR
MISS FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 11:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by SMITH, TRENT 11:05
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 11:05
SUB IN by KNIGHT,MALAKHI 11:05
SUB IN by SERAFIN,NOLAN 11:05
GOOD FT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 11:05 52-58 H6
10:58 TURNOVER by CEPEDA,ISMANI
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD, GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:58 54-58 H 4
10:57 SUB OUT by CEPEDA,ISMANI
10:57 SUB IN by BEAUDET,NOAH
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 10:57
SUB OUT by ZABARI,SEAN 10:57
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT 10:57
SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY 10:57
FOUL by ARMSTEAD,GABE 10:45
10:32 FOUL by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
10:32 TURNOVER by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
10:19 FOUL by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
10:19 SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

10:19 SUB IN by CEPEDA,ISMANI



MISS LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SERAFIN,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by CARTER JR.,RAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,MALAKHI

FOUL by SERAFIN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by SERAFIN,NOLAN
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,MALAKHI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARTER JR.,RAY(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
SUB IN by ZABARI,SEAN

STEAL by ARMSTEAD,GABE
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,GABE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, TRENT
MISS 3PTR by ZABARI,SEAN

STEAL by SMITH,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by SERAFIN,NOLAN

STEAL by CARTER JR.,RAY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER JR.,RAY
GOOD FT by CARTER JR.,RAY
SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
FOUL by SMITH,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by ZABARI,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by ZABARI,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, TRENT

GOOD FT by DICKERSON,JAYDEN

10:07

10:03

06:06

05:44
05:25

05:25
04:56

04:52
04:52

56-58

56-59

56-61

60-61
61-61

63-61
63-63

64-63

H2

H3

H5

H1

V2

V1

TURNOVER by HANAVAN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by GUERRIER,MAHARI
SUB IN by CHASE,VONDRE

GOOD FT by CHASE,VONDRE
MISS FT by CHASE,VONDRE

REBOUND DEF by HANAVAN,CONNOR
FOUL by CHASE,VONDRE
TURNOVER by CHASE,VONDRE
FOUL by BEAUDET,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by CHASE,VONDRE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DAMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHASE,VONDRE

GOOD TIPIN by CHASE,VONDRE(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by CHASE,VONDRE

TURNOVER by CEPEDA,ISMANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DAMANI

TURNOVER by CHASE,VONDRE

BLOCK by CHASE,VONDRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAMANI
SUB OUT by CHASE,VONDRE
SUB IN by KELLY, TEDDY

SUB IN by GUERRIER,MAHARI
FOUL by KELLY,TEDDY

MISS 3PTR by BEAUDET,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANAVAN,CONNOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by KELLY,TEDDY



MISS FT by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY, TEDDY
04:39 MISS 3PTR by HANAVAN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint) 04:08 66-63 V3
ASSIST by DICKERSON,JAYDEN --

03:45 TURNOVER by BEAUDET,NOAH
STEAL by ZABARI,SEAN 03:45
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:37
03:37 SUB OUT by HANAVAN,CONNOR
03:37 SUB IN by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SERAFIN,NOLAN 03:37
SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY 03:37
03:24 FOUL by GUERRIER,MAHARI
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 03:24 67-63 V4
SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY 03:24
SUB IN by SERAFIN,NOLAN 03:24
MISS FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE 03:23

== REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,MAHARI
03:17 67-66 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CEPEDA,ISMANI

MISS JUMPER by ZABARI,SEAN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, TRENT --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:42
02:27 67-68 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,MAHARI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SERAFIN,NOLAN(in the paint) 02:07
02:07 BLOCK by CEPEDA,ISMANI
REBOUND OFF by SMITH, TRENT =
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,GABE 02:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by SMITH, TRENT 01:59
SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY 01:59
FOUL by DICKERSON,JAYDEN 01:36

01:36 67-69 H2 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON
01:36 67-70 H3 GOOD FT by SNOWDEN,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR.,RAY 01:22
REBOUND OFF by ZABARI,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,GABE(in the paint) 01:05
01:05 BLOCK by CEPEDA,ISMANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by CARTER JR.,RAY 01:02
01:02 STEAL by CEPEDA,ISMANI
00:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARTER JR.,RAY 00:55
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT 00:55
00:37 67-72 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CEPEDA,ISMANI(in the paint)
00:31 FOUL by GUERRIER,MAHARI
MISS FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE(fastbreak) 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,GABE(fastbreak) 00:31 68-72 H4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
FOUL by ZABARI,SEAN 00:30
SUB OUT by SMITH,TRENT 00:30
SUB OUT by ZABARI,SEAN 00:30
SUB IN by CARTER JR.,RAY 00:30
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 00:30

00:30 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by BEAUDET,NOAH(fastbreak)
00:30 68-74 H6 GOOD FT by BEAUDET,NOAH(fastbreak)

00:28 FOUL by CEPEDA,ISMANI
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS 00:28
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT 00:28
GOOD FT by CARTER JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 00:28 69-74 H5

GOOD FT by CARTER JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 00:28 70-74 H4



FOUL by CARTER JR.,RAY
SUB OUT by SMITH, TRENT
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS
SUB IN by SMITH,TRENT

SUB IN by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
FOUL by KNIGHT,MALAKHI

SUB OUT by SMITH,TRENT

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,MALAKHI
SUB IN by DICKERSON,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR.,RAY
REBOUND OFF by MIGLIONICO,LUCAS

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:04

70-75
70-76
72-76

72-77
72-78

H5 GOOD FT by KELLY,TEDDY
H6 GOOD FT by KELLY,TEDDY
H4

H5 GOOD FT by BEAUDET,NOAH
H6 GOOD FT by BEAUDET,NOAH



